



City Council Study Session

Monday, July 17, 2023, 6:00 PM

27400 Southfield Road, Lathrup Village, Michigan 48076

1. **Call to Order** by Mayor Garrett
2. **Discussion Items**
 - A. Southfield/Lincoln Watermain
 - B. Labor Attorney Personnel Policy/Contract (Closed Session)
 - C. Michigan Municipal League City Administrator Search
3. **Mayor and Council Comments**
4. **Public Comments**
5. **Adjourn**



Lincoln / Southfield Rd Directional Drilling, Contract WM-23

City of Lathrup Village, Oakland County, Michigan

Bids opened on 07/13/2023 at 2:00 pm

		Engineer's Opinion of Cost Giffels Webster 1025 E. Maple Road, Suite 100 Birmingham, MI 48009		Lowest Bidder Lawrence M. Clarke 50850 Bemis Road Belleville, MI 48111		Second Bidder D'Angelo Brothers 30836 W 8 Mile Farmington Hills, MI 48336			
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization, Max 5%		1 Ls	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,888.00	\$ 5,888.00
2	Traffic Control, Per Plan		1 Ls	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
3	Reimbursed Permit Fees, RCOG	1,000	Dlr	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	WM, C900, 8 Inch, Trench Det G	16	Ft	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,600.00
5	WM, C900, 12 Inch, Trench Det G	20	Ft	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	WM, HDPE SDR 11 (DIPS), 12 Inch, Directional Dr	304	Ft	\$ 300.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 75,392.00
7	WM, 6 inch, Cut and Plug	2	Ea	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	WM, 12 Inch, Cut and Plug	2	Ea	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
9	Conc Pavt, Remove	10	Syd	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00
10	Conc pavt, Non-reinf, 8 Inch	10	Syd	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	Landscape Restoration	300	Syd	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00
12	Erosion Control, Inlet Filter Drop Cloth	4	Ea	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
A. Subtotal Construction:					\$ 148,100.00		\$ 151,550.00		\$ 182,880.00
Total Construction:					\$ 148,100.00		\$ 151,550.00		\$ 182,880.00

Bids opened on 07/13/2023 at 2:00 pm
by S. Ringler and J. Dodd

Other Bidders:
None